

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/02/2022

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C25277	NHPP0343-048	4	LAWRENCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$3,096,405.30	\$2,191,362.00	70.77%	-\$905,043.30
Letting Totals			4		\$3,096,405.30	\$2,191,362.00	70.77%	-\$905,043.30

---

## Vendor Ranking

Contract Description:  
US 34 (MP 169.3-171.4)

Contract ID: C25277

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	169A	LAWRENCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$2,191,362.00	100.00%	70.77%
2	1086A	STRUCTURES, INC.	\$2,447,092.67	111.67%	79.03%
3	801A	ZAK DIRT INCORPORATED	\$2,513,561.40	114.70%	81.18%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$3,096,405.30	141.30%	100.00%
4	1581	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC	\$3,551,486.50	162.07%	114.70%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25277

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 169A LAWRENCE CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
202-00026	Removal of Slope and Ditch Paving	1,290.000 SY	25.00000	32,250.00	28.00000	36,120.00	17.80000	22,962.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	1,140.000 LF	13.00000	14,820.00	6.50000	7,410.00	14.44000	16,461.60
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	492.000 SY	26.00000	12,792.00	50.00000	24,600.00	20.28000	9,977.76
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	850.000 SY	4.00000	3,400.00	5.80000	4,930.00	6.21000	5,278.50
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	5,199.000 SF	2.20000	11,437.80	1.80000	9,358.20	3.23000	16,792.77
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	297.000 CY	40.00000	11,880.00	90.00000	26,730.00	42.89000	12,738.33
203-00050	Unsuitable Material	148.000 CY	48.00000	7,104.00	90.00000	13,320.00	41.42000	6,130.16
203-01500	Blading	55.000 HOUR	150.00000	8,250.00	170.00000	9,350.00	227.36000	12,504.80
203-01597	Potholing	33.000 HOUR	270.00000	8,910.00	450.00000	14,850.00	247.74000	8,175.42
206-00000	Structure Excavation	2.000 CY	40.00000	80.00	440.00000	880.00	63.11000	126.22
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	27.000 CY	260.00000	7,020.00	270.00000	7,290.00	201.43000	5,438.61
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	31.000 CY	90.00000	2,790.00	58.00000	1,798.00	99.33000	3,079.23
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	82.000 LF	14.00000	1,148.00	18.00000	1,476.00	20.56000	1,685.92
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	11.000 HOUR	63.00000	693.00	157.00000	1,727.00	49.41000	543.51
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	4.000 HOUR	130.00000	520.00	335.00000	1,340.00	102.43000	409.72

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25277

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 169A LAWRENCE CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	66.000 HOUR	160.00000	10,560.00	250.00000	16,500.00	102.43000	6,760.38
208-00146	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 2)	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	2,762.06000	2,762.06
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	30.000 DAY	300.00000	9,000.00	400.00000	12,000.00	507.40000	15,222.00
210-00090	Reset Delineator	5.000 EACH	35.00000	175.00	60.00000	300.00	105.26000	526.30
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	2.000 EACH	460.00000	920.00	115.00000	230.00	205.54000	411.08
211-03005	Dewatering	1.000 L S	2,000.00000	2,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00	5,375.00000	5,375.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	164.000 CY	49.00000	8,036.00	102.00000	16,728.00	79.90000	13,103.60
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	164.000 TON	230.00000	37,720.00	530.00000	86,920.00	483.75000	79,335.00
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	120.000 TON	120.00000	14,400.00	530.00000	63,600.00	483.75000	58,050.00
420-00112	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	1,215.000 SY	3.90000	4,738.50	4.00000	4,860.00	4.32000	5,248.80
501-00200	Steel Sheet Piling (Type II)	27,040.000 SF	75.00000	2,028,000.00	42.00000	1,135,680.00	48.22000	1,303,868.80
506-00206	Riprap (6 Inch)	325.000 CY	150.00000	48,750.00	125.00000	40,625.00	215.27000	69,962.75
601-01000	Concrete Class B	12.700 CY	1,600.00000	20,320.00	1,100.00000	13,970.00	858.58000	10,903.97
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	188.000 LB	2.50000	470.00	5.00000	940.00	2.64000	496.32
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	1,107.000 LF	40.54472	44,883.00	83.00000	91,881.00	66.34000	73,438.38

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25277

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 169A LAWRENCE CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	36,500.00000	36,500.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	32,790.43000	32,790.43
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,200.00000	3,200.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,184.18000	3,184.18
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	76,340.74000	76,340.74
626-00000	Mobilization	(1) L S	400,000.00000	400,000.00	123,688.80000	123,688.80	209,917.01000	209,917.01
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	30.000 GAL	200.00000	6,000.00	118.00000	3,540.00	403.13000	12,093.90
627-00014	Pavement Marking Paint (Low Temperature)	30.000 GAL	70.00000	2,100.00	248.00000	7,440.00	295.63000	8,868.90
630-00000	Flagging	1,198.000 HOUR	30.00000	35,940.00	48.00000	57,504.00	43.00000	51,514.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	50.000 DAY	250.00000	12,500.00	295.00000	14,750.00	403.13000	20,156.50
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	109.000 DAY	1,200.00000	130,800.00	1,300.00000	141,700.00	1,325.00000	144,425.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	160.00000	640.00	165.00000	660.00	431.19000	1,724.76
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	40.000 EACH	54.00000	2,160.00	212.00000	8,480.00	119.41000	4,776.40
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	1.000 EACH	78.00000	78.00	4,590.00000	4,590.00	145.94000	145.94
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	6,000.00000	12,000.00	5,900.00000	11,800.00	16,125.00000	32,250.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	1,700.00000	3,400.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00	3,316.86000	6,633.72
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	82.000 EACH	36.00000	2,952.00	40.00000	3,280.00	59.13000	4,848.66

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25277

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 169A LAWRENCE CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY					<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80370	Barrier (Temporary)	1,272.000 LF	44.00000	55,968.00	53.00000	67,416.00	47.04000	59,834.88
630-80380	Traffic Cone	110.000 EACH	10.00000	1,100.00	20.00000	2,200.00	16.13000	1,774.30
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	5,500.00000	11,000.00	4,700.00000	9,400.00	4,022.18000	8,044.36
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$3,096,405.30		\$2,191,362.00		\$2,447,092.67
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$3,096,405.30</b>		<b>\$2,191,362.00</b>		<b>\$2,447,092.67</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25277

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 801A ZAK DIRT, INC.		(4) 1581 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY							<b>LCC:</b>
202-00026	Removal of Slope and Ditch Paving	1,290.000 SY	10.00000	12,900.00	24.50000	31,605.00		
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	1,140.000 LF	11.00000	12,540.00	10.50000	11,970.00		
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	492.000 SY	23.00000	11,316.00	31.50000	15,498.00		
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	850.000 SY	16.00000	13,600.00	12.00000	10,200.00		
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	5,199.000 SF	1.60000	8,318.40	3.30000	17,156.70		
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	297.000 CY	75.00000	22,275.00	145.00000	43,065.00		
203-00050	Unsuitable Material	148.000 CY	75.00000	11,100.00	55.00000	8,140.00		
203-01500	Blading	55.000 HOUR	135.00000	7,425.00	230.00000	12,650.00		
203-01597	Potholing	33.000 HOUR	365.00000	12,045.00	250.00000	8,250.00		
206-00000	Structure Excavation	2.000 CY	950.00000	1,900.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	27.000 CY	215.00000	5,805.00	580.00000	15,660.00		
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	31.000 CY	170.00000	5,270.00	615.00000	19,065.00		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	82.000 LF	16.00000	1,312.00	25.00000	2,050.00		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	11.000 HOUR	40.00000	440.00	61.00000	671.00		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	4.000 HOUR	110.00000	440.00	105.00000	420.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25277

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 801A ZAK DIRT, INC.		(4) 1581 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY							
								<b>LCC:</b>
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	66.000 HOUR	95.00000	6,270.00	152.00000	10,032.00		
208-00146	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 2)	1.000 EACH	455.00000	455.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00		
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	30.000 DAY	200.00000	6,000.00	265.00000	7,950.00		
210-00090	Reset Delineator	5.000 EACH	120.00000	600.00	100.00000	500.00		
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	2.000 EACH	330.00000	660.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00		
211-03005	Dewatering	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00		
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	164.000 CY	150.00000	24,600.00	240.00000	39,360.00		
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	164.000 TON	625.00000	102,500.00	450.00000	73,800.00		
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	120.000 TON	505.00000	60,600.00	480.00000	57,600.00		
420-00112	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	1,215.000 SY	10.00000	12,150.00	5.00000	6,075.00		
501-00200	Steel Sheet Piling (Type II)	27,040.000 SF	50.00000	1,352,000.00	70.27000	1,900,100.80		
506-00206	Riprap (6 Inch)	325.000 CY	160.00000	52,000.00	220.00000	71,500.00		
601-01000	Concrete Class B	12.700 CY	1,900.00000	24,130.00	3,000.00000	38,100.00		
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	188.000 LB	11.00000	2,068.00	6.00000	1,128.00		
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	1,107.000 LF	70.00000	77,490.00	80.00000	88,560.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25277

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 801A ZAK DIRT, INC.		(4) 1581 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	30,000.00000	30,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00	900.00000	900.00		
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	(1) L S	186,000.00000	186,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00		
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	30.000 GAL	250.00000	7,500.00	415.00000	12,450.00		
627-00014	Pavement Marking Paint (Low Temperature)	30.000 GAL	120.00000	3,600.00	305.00000	9,150.00		
630-00000	Flagging	1,198.000 HOUR	45.00000	53,910.00	40.00000	47,920.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	50.000 DAY	420.00000	21,000.00	375.00000	18,750.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	109.000 DAY	1,500.00000	163,500.00	1,300.00000	141,700.00		
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	365.00000	1,460.00	325.00000	1,300.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	40.000 EACH	120.00000	4,800.00	90.00000	3,600.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	1.000 EACH	140.00000	140.00	110.00000	110.00		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	16,000.00000	32,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	1.00000	2.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	82.000 EACH	65.00000	5,330.00	55.00000	4,510.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25277

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 801A ZAK DIRT, INC.		(4) 1581 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY							
630-80370	Barrier (Temporary)	1,272.000 LF	45.00000	57,240.00	45.00000	57,240.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	110.000 EACH	17.00000	1,870.00	15.00000	1,650.00		
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	13,500.00000	27,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,513,561.40		\$3,551,486.50		
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$2,513,561.40</b>		<b>\$3,551,486.50</b>		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/02/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 5

Contract ID: C25277

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	202-00026 Removal of Slope and Ditch Paving	1,290.000	25.00000	28.00000 SY	32,250.00	36,120.00	112.00%	3,870.00
0010	202-00203 Removal of Curb and Gutter	1,140.000	13.00000	6.50000 LF	14,820.00	7,410.00	50.00%	-7,410.00
0015	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	492.000	26.00000	50.00000 SY	12,792.00	24,600.00	192.31%	11,808.00
0020	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	850.000	4.00000	5.80000 SY	3,400.00	4,930.00	145.00%	1,530.00
0025	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	5,199.000	2.20000	1.80000 SF	11,437.80	9,358.20	81.82%	-2,079.60
0030	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	297.000	40.00000	90.00000 CY	11,880.00	26,730.00	225.00%	14,850.00
0035	203-00050 Unsuitable Material	148.000	48.00000	90.00000 CY	7,104.00	13,320.00	187.50%	6,216.00
0040	203-01500 Blading	55.000	150.00000	170.00000 HOUR	8,250.00	9,350.00	113.33%	1,100.00
0045	203-01597 Potholing	33.000	270.00000	450.00000 HOUR	8,910.00	14,850.00	166.67%	5,940.00
0050	206-00000 Structure Excavation	2.000	40.00000	440.00000 CY	80.00	880.00	1100.00%	800.00
0055	206-00065 Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	27.000	260.00000	270.00000 CY	7,020.00	7,290.00	103.85%	270.00
0060	206-00100 Structure Backfill (Class 1)	31.000	90.00000	58.00000 CY	2,790.00	1,798.00	64.44%	-992.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/02/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 5

Contract ID: C25277

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0065	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	82.000	14.00000	18.00000 LF	1,148.00	1,476.00	128.57%	328.00
0070	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	11.000	63.00000	157.00000 HOUR	693.00	1,727.00	249.21%	1,034.00
0075	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	4.000	130.00000	335.00000 HOUR	520.00	1,340.00	257.69%	820.00
0080	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	66.000	160.00000	250.00000 HOUR	10,560.00	16,500.00	156.25%	5,940.00
0085	208-00146 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 2)	1.000	2,000.00000	3,200.00000 EACH	2,000.00	3,200.00	160.00%	1,200.00
0090	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	30.000	300.00000	400.00000 DAY	9,000.00	12,000.00	133.33%	3,000.00
0095	210-00090 Reset Delineator	5.000	35.00000	60.00000 EACH	175.00	300.00	171.43%	125.00
0100	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	2.000	460.00000	115.00000 EACH	920.00	230.00	25.00%	-690.00
0105	211-03005 Dewatering	1.000	2,000.00000	38,000.00000 L S	2,000.00	38,000.00	1900.00%	36,000.00
0110	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	164.000	49.00000	102.00000 CY	8,036.00	16,728.00	208.16%	8,692.00
0115	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	164.000	230.00000	530.00000 TON	37,720.00	86,920.00	230.43%	49,200.00
0120	403-34751 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	120.000	120.00000	530.00000 TON	14,400.00	63,600.00	441.67%	49,200.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/02/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 5

Contract ID: C25277

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0125	420-00112 Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	1,215.000	3.90000	4.00000 SY	4,738.50	4,860.00	102.56%	121.50
0130	501-00200 Steel Sheet Piling (Type II)	27,040.000	75.00000	42.00000 SF	2,028,000.00	1,135,680.00	56.00%	-892,320.00
0135	506-00206 Riprap (6 Inch)	325.000	150.00000	125.00000 CY	48,750.00	40,625.00	83.33%	-8,125.00
0140	601-01000 Concrete Class B	12.700	1,600.00000	1,100.00000 CY	20,320.00	13,970.00	68.75%	-6,350.00
0145	602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	188.000	2.50000	5.00000 LB	470.00	940.00	200.00%	470.00
0150	609-21020 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	1,107.000	40.54472	83.00000 LF	44,883.00	91,881.00	204.71%	46,998.00
0155	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	36,500.00000	18,000.00000 EACH	36,500.00	18,000.00	49.32%	-18,500.00
0160	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	3,200.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	3,200.00	1,500.00	46.88%	-1,700.00
0165	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	25,000.00000	26,000.00000 L S	25,000.00	26,000.00	104.00%	1,000.00
0170	626-00000 Mobilization	(1)	400,000.00000	123,688.80000 L S	400,000.00	123,688.80	30.92%	-276,311.20
0175	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	30.000	200.00000	118.00000 GAL	6,000.00	3,540.00	59.00%	-2,460.00
0180	627-00014 Pavement Marking Paint (Low Temperature)	30.000	70.00000	248.00000 GAL	2,100.00	7,440.00	354.29%	5,340.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/02/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 5

Contract ID: C25277

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0185	630-00000 Flagging	1,198.000	30.00000	48.00000 HOUR	35,940.00	57,504.00	160.00%	21,564.00
0190	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	50.000	250.00000	295.00000 DAY	12,500.00	14,750.00	118.00%	2,250.00
0195	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	109.000	1,200.00000	1,300.00000 DAY	130,800.00	141,700.00	108.33%	10,900.00
0200	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000	160.00000	165.00000 EACH	640.00	660.00	103.13%	20.00
0205	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	40.000	54.00000	212.00000 EACH	2,160.00	8,480.00	392.59%	6,320.00
0210	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	1.000	78.00000	4,590.00000 EACH	78.00	4,590.00	5884.62%	4,512.00
0215	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	6,000.00000	5,900.00000 EACH	12,000.00	11,800.00	98.33%	-200.00
0220	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	1,700.00000	1,400.00000 EACH	3,400.00	2,800.00	82.35%	-600.00
0225	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	82.000	36.00000	40.00000 EACH	2,952.00	3,280.00	111.11%	328.00
0230	630-80370 Barrier (Temporary)	1,272.000	44.00000	53.00000 LF	55,968.00	67,416.00	120.45%	11,448.00
0235	630-80380 Traffic Cone	110.000	10.00000	20.00000 EACH	1,100.00	2,200.00	200.00%	1,100.00
0240	630-85010 Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	2.000	5,500.00000	4,700.00000 EACH	11,000.00	9,400.00	85.45%	-1,600.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C25277

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$3,096,405.30	\$2,191,362.00	70.77%	-\$905,043.30
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$3,096,405.30</b>	<b>\$2,191,362.00</b>	<b>70.77%</b>	<b>-\$905,043.30</b>